

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1017 of 2019

Jitendra Kumar Mishra

...

Petitioner

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand through the
Secretary, State Transport Department
& Others

...

Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

For the Petitioner : Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Sreenu Garapati, S.C. III

10/ 15.07.2021 List this case after two weeks by which time, the counsel for the State will inform this Court whether the entire retirement benefits of the petitioner, admitted by the respondents, have been paid to the petitioner or not.

List this case after two weeks.

(Ananda Sen, J.)