

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No. 1017 of 2019

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.
Through: Video Conferencing.

For the petitioner: Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Advocate.
For the State Mr. Rishu Ranjan, AC to SC-III.

07/24.08.2021: Learned counsel, Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, submits that the petitioner has taken no objection from him and has instructed him not to appear in this case.

I find no fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

To give one more opportunity to the petitioner, this case is adjourned for three weeks.

It is made clear that if none appears on behalf of petitioner on the next date, appropriate order will be passed in this case.

Anu-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)