

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No.1017 of 2019
With
W.P. (S) No.2861 of 2023

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar Trivedi, Advocate Md. Jalisur Rahman, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Shivam Anand Pathak, A.C. to S.C. III
For the AG	:	Mrs. Richa Sanchita, Advocate

Order No.12

Date: 03.10.2023

1. No supplementary counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 in both the writ petitions despite three weeks' time granted to it vide orders dated 31st July, 2023 and 9th August, 2023, respectively.
2. Counsel for the respondents appearing in both the writ petitions pray for and are allowed three weeks' more time by way of last indulgence to the respondent no.1 to file supplementary counter affidavit in both the writ petitions in terms with the aforesaid orders.
3. Put up these cases under the same heading on 2nd November, 2023.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)