

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1017 of 2019

With

W.P.(S) No. 2861 of 2023

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Kumar Trivedi, Advocate

For the Respondents : A.C to S.C.-III

A.C to AAG-III

--

14/23.09.2025 Learned counsel for the Respondent-State is directed to seek instruction as to whether they have sent necessary requisition for payment of admitted retiral dues and pension etc.

2. List these cases on 30.10.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

23rd September, 2025

jk