

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 1017 of 2019

Jitendra Kumar Mishra, aged about 65 years, s/o. late Bindeshwari Prasad Mishra R/o. village Shihodih, P.O. Sirsiya, P.S. Giridih (M), Dist. Giridih. **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, State Transport Department, P.O., P.S. and Dist. Ranchi.
2. The Transport Commissioner, State Transport Department, P.O., P.S. and Dist. Ranchi.
3. The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Hazaribagh, P.O., P.S. and Dist. Hazaribagh.
4. District Transport Officer, Giridih, P.O., P.S. and Dist. Giridih.
5. District Transport Officer, Giridih, P.O., P.S. and Dist. Giridih.

..... **Respondents.**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajay Kumar Trivedi, Advocate
For the Respondents : AC to SC

16/22.04.2026 At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission for withdrawal of the instant writ application.

- 2.** There is no objection from the other side.
- 3.** Accordingly, the instant writ application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

22nd April, 2026
kunal/-
Uploaded on 28.04.2026